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DESCRIPTION/DESCRIPCION/DESCRIPTION/
DESCRIZIONE/DESCRICAO/POPIS

DESCRIPTION
a. Bowl

b. Handle/ cold
c. Touch Display

DESCRIPCION
a. Contenedor
b. Asa/tacto frio
c. Pantalla

DESCRIPTION

a. Conteneur

b. Manche avec un toucher
froid

c. Ecran

DESCRIZIONE

a. Contenitore

b. Maniglia [Tatto freddo
c. Schermo

DESCRICAO

a. Gaveta para alimentos
b. Pega de toque frio
c.Ecra

POPIS

a.Madlo

b. Fritovaci nadoba
c. Dotykovdisplej

Download recipe book. Scan the QR code
Descarga el libro de recetas. Escanea el codigo QR
Téléchargez le livre de recettes. Scannez le code QR

Scarica il libro di ricette. Scansiona il QR code
Descarrega livro de receitas. Digitalize o codigo QR
Stahnéte si receptar. Naskenujte QR kéd
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Min-Max (g) Timer (min) Temperature (°C)

100-400 10-20 200

100-600 20-28 200

100-400 10-15 180

100-400 10-15 180

100-400 15-25 180

100-400 8-20 180

100-400 1520 180
8. 100-400 10-20 180

1. Pizza.

2. Chips/Patatas/Pommes de terre/ Patate/ Batatas/Hranolky.

3. Shrimp/Marisco/ Fruits de mer/ Crostacei/ Moské plody.

4. Fish/Pescado/Poisson/Pesce/Peixe/Ryba.

5. Drumstick/ Muslos de pollo/ Cuisses de poulet/ Coxas de galinha/Kueci paliky.
6. Steak/Filete de ternera/Filet de veau/Filetto di manzo/Filé de vitela.

7.Ribs/ Costillas/ Cotes de porc/ Costolette/ Costelas/ebirka.

8. Vegetables/ Vegetales/Légumes/ Verdure/ Vegetais/ Zelenina.

* Shaking the smaller half of the ime of preparation ingredients.

Add 12 tablespoon ail.

*Sacudir los ingredientes mas pequefios a mitad del iempo de preparacion.
Afadir 1/2 cucharada de aceite.

*Poignée de la plus petite de maitié le temps d'ingrédients de préparation.
Ajouter 1/2 cuillére a soupe dhuile.

*Scuotere gli ingredienti piti piccoli a meta del tempo di preparazione.
Aggiungere 1/2 cucchiaio d'olio.

*A metade do tempo de preparagao, mexa os ingredientes, agitando-os e misturando-os todos,
para que se cozinhe tudo por igual.

Adicione 1/2 colher de sopa de dleo.

*V polovin doby pipravy protepejte meni ingredience.

Pidejte 1/2lice oleje.



AIR FRYER

SAFETY WARNINGS
-These instructions are very
important. Please read this
instructions manual carefully
before using the appliance and
keep it at hand to refer to it at
any time.

-JOCCA declines any
responsibility for the improper
use of the product, or any other
use thatis not described in this
manual.

-Before using the product
for the first time, unpack the
product and check that it is
in perfect conditions. If not,
do not use the appliance
and contact JOCCA, as the
guarantee covers any damage
from origin or manufacturing
defects.

-This product is indicated for
domestic use only. Do not use
the device outdoors. Do not
expose the device to climate
agents like rain, snow, sun,
etc. They are harmful for the
operating conditions of the
device.

-This appliance can be used
by children of 8 and more

years old as well as by disable
people, people with reduced
sensorial 0 mental capacities,
people with lack of experience
and knowledge, if the
appropriate supervision and
instruction ofuse was provided
them in reliable way and they
understand danger it entails.
The cleaning and maintenance
allow to be realized by the user,
must no be realized by the
children, only in case they are
more than 8 years old and only
under supervision.

-Keep the appliance and
its cable out of reach of the
children younger 8 years old.
-Children should be
supervised to ensure they do
not play with the device.
-Before  connecting  the
appliance to the mains, check
that the cable and plug are in
perfect conditions.

-If you detect that the power
supply cable or the plug are
damaged, do not use the
appliance or try to replace the
cable yourself Go directly
to the authorised JOCCA
technical service where they
will replace it correctly for you.



-Do not let the power supply
cable touch or come near the
hot parts of the appliance.

-Do notimmerse the appliance
or any part of itin water or any
other liquid.

-Donot pull the cable to unplug
the appliance from the mains,
always pull from the plug.

-If your appliance has been
dropped or fallen into water or
any other liquid do not use it
or try to repair it. Take it to the
JOCCA technical service.

-Do not move the appliance
when it is in use, or touch the
hot parts of the appliance, as
this may cause damage and
burns.

-Never leave the appliance
cable hanging or in contact
with hot parts.

-For your safety and for the
appliance to work correctly,
always use JOCCA spareparts
and accessories. We advise
against the use of adapters,
plugs and/or extension cables.
Ifthese elements are essential,
only use single or multiple
adapters and extension cables
that respect the applicable
safety standards, making

sure that the power limit
indicated on the adapter and/
or the extension cable is not
surpassed.

-Use the appliance on a
flat, smooth and horizontal
surface that can support high
temperatures.

CAUTION: Always use a mat
to prevent heat may damage
any delicate surface.

-Leave sufficient space above
and around the appliance for
the air to circulate correctly.
-Do not let the appliance come
into contact with curtains,
wallpaper, dish cloths or other
inflammable materials when it
isin use.

-Do not use the appliance with
wethands and barefoot.

-Fully unwind the power cord
to avoid overheating.

-Do not leave the machine
running unattended.
WARNING: The air fryer walls
may be hot during and after
use.

-Never put any accessories in
the air fryer that do not resis
thigh temperatures or suitable
for the oven (such as plastic
utensils).



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- Before using the device for the first ime, clean
eliminate smell of new electric device.

-When connecting the device to the mains,
the ON/OFF Q tactile button will light up.
- Press the ~ON/OFF pilot light, all
the cooking options, — time and
temperature appear on the digital display.

- To start baking the food, place food inside
the cooking or grilling tray. Then choose
the food to cook.

- The temperature and time automatically
appear on the display.

-If desired, you can adjust the temperature
and time by pressing the pilot lights on the
screen or by selecting the pre-set cooking
program.

Once any one of the previous options ha
been selected, press the button PLAY
and start cooking.

‘NOTE: You can also remove the basket
to check and shake the ingredients during
the cooking process. When you replace
the basket, the appliance will continue to
operate with the selected settings.

- The device stops automatically, alerting
you by an audio signal once the time has
expired.

-f you want to interrupt the cooking process,
press the ON/OFF pilotlight.

-To prevent burns ~ taking out the food,
we recommend you to use an oven mitt.
-After each use unplug electrical power.

CLEANING AND STORAGE

-Product for food use.

-Before each use even before the first one,
wash the product with soap and water.
-Before cleaning the appliance, make sure
ithas been disconnected from the mains.
-Leave the appliance to cool down before
cleaning it.

-Do not use abrasive detergents or
products that may damage the appliance.
-For cleaning the accesories, submerge
them in soapy water and leave them dry
later.

-Not dishwasher safe.

-ADD SOAP (2 ML) AND FILL THE FRYER
TRAY AND GRID WITH WATER TO
REMOVE THE LEFTOVER OF FOOD AND
FAT, TURN ON THE FRYER AT 180° AND

HEAT FOR 10 MINUTES, THEN USE A
SOFT CLOTH OR PAPER TODRY IT.
NEVER IMMERSE THE APPLIANCE IN WATER
OR ANY OTHER LIQUID.

RESISTANCE CLEANING:

-REMOVE THE TRAY AND TURN THE
FRYER AND CLEAN THE RESISTANCE
WHEN ITIS COLD WITH A WET TOWEL.

TECHNICAL DATA
220-240V ~ 50/60Hz 1450 W.
This product complies with the
c € directives 2014/35 | EU EMC,
2014/30 [ EU LVD, 2011 /65 | EU
ROHS

PRODUCT RECYCLING -

ENVIROMENT
Do not throw this product in the
trash at the end of its useful life.
Take it to a waste collection point,
designated for this purpose
(subject to the 2012/96 | EU DEEE
directive).



E FREIDORA DE AIRE

ADVERTENCIAS DE SE-
GURIDAD

-Estas instrucciones son muy
importantes. Lea atentamente
este manual de instruccio- nes
antes de utilizar el aparato
y guardelo para posteriores
consultas.

-JOCCA no se responsabiliza
de un uso inadecuado del
producto u ofro uso que
noestuviera descrito en este
manual.

-Antes de utilizar el producto
por primera vez, desembale
el producto y compruebe que
esta en perfecto estado. De
no ser asi, no utilice el aparato
y dirijase a JOCCA ya que
la garantia cubre cualquier
dano de origen o defecto de
fabricacion.

-Este producto soélo esta

indicado para un uso
doméstico. No utilizar el
aparato en la intemperie

y no deje el aparato bajo
la exposicion de agentes

climaticos como la lluvia,
nieve, sol, etc.
-Este aparato pueden

utilizarlo nifos con edad

de 8 afos y superior y
personas con capacidades
fisicas, sensoriales o]
mentales reducidas o falta de
experiencia y conocimiento, si
se les ha dado la supervision
o insfruccion apropiadas
respecto al uso del aparato
de una manera segura y
comprenden los peligros que
implica. Los ninos no deben
jugar con el aparato. La
limpieza y el mantenimiento
a realizar por el usuario no
deben realizarlos los nifios a
menos que sean mayores de 8
anos y estén bajo supervision.
-Mantener el aparato fuera del
alcance de los nifios menores
de 8 anos.

-Los nifios deben ser
supervisados para asegurar
que no juegan con el aparato.
-Antes de conectar el aparato
lared eléctricacompruebe que
el cable y el enchufe estan en
perfecto estado.

-Si detecta que el cable de
alimentacion o el enchufe
estan dafnados, no utilice el
aparato, ni intente sustituir el
cable. Vaya directamente al
servicio técnico autorizado
de JOCCA donde se Ilo



remplazaran correctamente.
-El cable de alimentacion no
puede estar en contacto, ni
cerca de las partes calientes
del aparato.

-No sumerja el aparato, ni
ninguna parte del aparato en
aguau otro liquido.

-Para desenchufar el aparato
de la red eléctrica no tire del
cable, tire siempre del enchufe
y asegurese de que el aparato
esté apagado.

-Si su aparato ha sufrido una
caidaobienhacaidoen aguau
otro liquido no utilice el aparato
ni intente repararlo. Llévelo al
servicio técnico de JOCCA.
-No mover el aparato cuando
éste esta en funcionamiento,
ni toque las parte calientes
del aparato, puede provocar
dafnos y quemaduras.

-Nunca deje el cable del
aparato colgando ni en
contacto con partes calientes.
-Para su seguridad y mejor
funcionamiento del aparato
utilice siempre accesorios
y repuestos de JOCCA.
Desaconsejamos el  uso
de adaptadores, enchufes
yjo cables de extension. Si
dichos elementos fueran

indispensables, use solo E

adaptadores  simples o
multiples y cables de extension
que respeten las normas de
seguridad vigentes, cuidando
en no sobrepasar el limite
de potencia indicado en el
adaptador y/o en el cable de
extension.

-Utilizar el aparato en una

superficie plana, lisa,
horizontal y que pueda
soportar altas temperaturas.

ATENCION: En superficies en
las que el calor puede resultar
un problema, se recomienda
utilizar una almohadilla termo
aislante.

-Deje  suficiente  espacio
encima y a los lados del
aparato para una correcta
circulacion de aire.

-No permita que el aparato
esté en contacto con cortinas,
papeles pintados, panos de
cocina, u otros materiales
inflamables durante su uso.
-No utilice el aparato con las
manos himedas o los pies
descalzos.

-Desenrolle  completamente
el cable de alimentacion para
evitar sobrecalentamientos.
-No dejar el aparato en



E funcionamiento sin vigilancia.
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ATENCION: las paredes de la
freidora de aire pueden estar
calientes durante y después
de su uso.

-Nunca coloque en la freidora
de aire ningln accesorio que
no resista altas temperaturas
o apto para horno(como
utensilios de plastico).

MODO DE EMPLEO

-Antes de ufilizar el aparato por primera
vez limpielo con un trapo humedo y hagalo
funcionar en vacio para eliminar el olor a nuevo.
-Cuando conecte el aparato alared eléctrica se
encenderé el boton tactil luminoso ON FF@
Presione el piloto ON/OFF () vy
apareceran sobre la pantalla digital

todos las opciones de cocinado, fiempo y
temperatura.

-Para empezar a freir el alimento, coloque
el alimento en el interior del contenedor de
cocinado. Echele una cucharada de aceite,
después seleccione el tipo de alimento que
desee.

-Automaticamente apareceran en la pantalla la
temperatura y el iempo.

-Si lo desea, puede ajustar la temperatura y el
tiempo pulsando los pilotos luminosos de la
pantalla, o seleccionar el programa de cocinado
predeterminado.

Una vez seleccionada cualquiera de las dos
opciones anteriores, debera presionar el boton
PLAY (>1)y comenzar a cocinar .

NOTA: También puede sacar la cubeta para
verificar y agitar los ingredientes durante el
proceso de coccion. Cuando vuelva a colocar
la cubeta, la maquina seguira funcionando con
la configuracion seleccionada.

-El aparato se para automaticamente,
avisandole a fravés de una sefial acustica una
vez que el tiempo ha finalizado.

-Si desea interrumpir el proceso, presione el
boton de ONJOFF (O),.
-Para evitar ~ quemaduras al extraer el

alimento, se aconseja que utilice un guante de

cocina.
-Después de cada uso, desenchufe el aparato
delacorriente eléctrica.

LIMPIEZAY ALMACENAJE

-Producto para uso alimentario.

-Antes de cada uso, asi como antes del primero,
limpiar el producto con aguay jabon.

-Antes de proceder a su limpieza, aseglrese
que el aparato estd desconectado de la red
eléctrica.

-Deje enfriar el aparato antes de proceder a su
limpieza.

-No utilice detergentes abrasivos ni productos
que puedan daiar el aparato.

-Para limpiar los accesorios, sumérjalos en
agua jabonosa y déjelos secar.

-No apto paralavavajllas

-AGREGUE JABON (2ML) YLLENE DE AGUA
LA CUBETA Y REJILLA DE LA FREIDORA
PARADESPEGAR LOS RESTOS DE COMIDA
Y GRASA, ENCIENDA LA FREIDORA A 180°
Y CALIENTE 10 MINUTOS, LUEGO USE UN
TRAPO O PAPEL SUAVE PARA SECAR LA
CUBETAYLAREJILLA

LIMPIEZA DE RESISTENCIA:

-EXTRAER LA CUBETA Y GIRAR LA
FREIDORA Y LIMPIAR LA RESISTENCIA
CUANDO ESTE FRIA CON UNA TOALLITA
HUMEDA.

-NUNCA SUMERJAEL APARATO EN AGUAU
OTROLIQUIDO.

DATOS TECNICOS

220-240V ~50/60Hz 1450W.
Este producto esta conforme con las
directivas 2014/35[EU EMC, 2014/30/
EU LVD, 2011 /65[EU ROHS.

RECICLADO DEL PRODUCTO - MEDIO
AMBIENTE

No tire este producto a la basura al
finalizar su vida ufil. Llévelo a un
punto de recogida de residuos,
destinado a tal fin (sujeto a la
directiva 2012/96/[EU RAEE).



FRITEUSE A AIR
CHAUD

CONSEILS DE SECURITE
-Ces instructions sont trés
importantes, lise attentivement
ce manuel d’instructions avant
d'utiliser 'appareil et gardez-le
pour de futures lectures.
-JOCCAn’estpasresponsable
d’'une utilisation non
appropriée du produit ou
dautres utilisations qui ne sont
pas décrites dans ce manuel.
-Avant dutiliser pour Ila
premiére fois le produit,
enleverle de son emballage
et vérifiez qu’il soit en parfait
état. Si ce n'est pas le cas, ne
l'utilisez pas et adressez-vous
a JOCCA puisque la garantie
couvre tous les défauts de
fabrication.

-Ce produit est prévu pour
un usage domestique. Ne
pas utiliser cet appareil lors
d’intempéries et ne pas
lexposer a la pluie, la neige, le
soleil.

-Cet appareil peut étre utilisé
par des enfants que l'appareil
soitbien éteint.

-Si votre appareil est tombé

ou sil a été en contacte avec
de leau ou un autre liquide
n'utilisez pas [lappareil et
n'essayez pas de le réparer.
Contactezle service technique
JOCCA.

-Débranchez toujours
l'appareil du réseau électrique
a la fin de son utilisation et
avant de procéder a son
entretien. Ne pas utiliser
l'appareil al'extérieur.

-Le produit ne peut pas se
fixer au mur ou au plafond, il
doit toujours étre plate sur une
surface horizontale et dans un
lieu bien ventilé.

-Ne pas utiliser cet appareil
a proximité de sources de
chaleur comme: le feu,
la cuisine, un appareil de
chauffage.

-Ne déplacez pas lappareil
lorsque celui-ci est en
fonctionnement, ne touchez
pas ses parties chaudes car
vous pourriez vous brler.
-Pour vofre sécurité et un
fonctionnement optimal de
lappareil, utilisez toujours
des accessoires de rechange
JOCCA. Nous déconseillons
l'utilisation d’adaptateurs, de
prise etjou de rallonge. Si un

1"



ou plusieurs des éléments

8 cites précédemment vous

sont indispensables, utilisez
seulement un adaptateur
simple ou multiple et une
rallonge qui respecte les
normes de sécurité en vigueur,
en prenant soin de ne pas
dépasserlalimite de puissance
indiquée sur l'adaptateur etfou
larallonge.

-A partir des 8 ans, par des
personnes avec un handicap
physique, sensoriel ou
mental et aussi par des
personnes sans expérience
ni connaissance du produit,
a partir du moment que des
instructions appropriées
de son usage leur ont été
données et quils comprennet
les dangersliés alutilisation du
produit. Les enfants ne doivent
pas jouer avec [Iappareil
Lentreten et le nettoyage
requis par l'appareil doit étre
réalisé par l'utilisateur et non
par des enfants, a moins qu’ils
aient plus de 8 ans ou que
cette tache soit faite sous la
supervision d’'un adulte.
-Maintenez I'appareil hors de
la portée des enfants de moins

de 8 ans.

-Les enfants doivent étre
surveillés pour sassurer quils
ne jouent pas avec lappareil.
-Avant de brancher l'appareil
au réseau électrique, vérifiez
que le cable et la prise soient
en parfait état. Veérifiez aussi
que lalimentation électrique
correspond a la tension de
l'appareil etquelebranchement
contientune prise de terre.
-Dans le cas ou le cable
ou la prise électrique sont
endommagés, n'utilisez pas le
produit, contactez directement
le service technique de
JOCCA pour quil puisse
remplacer correctement
l'article défectueux.

-Ne pas submerger l'appareil
d’eau d’eau.

-Pour débrancher l'appareil, ne
pas firer sur le cable mais sur
la prise électrique et assurez-
vous. - Utlisez [lappareil
sur une surface plate, lisse,
horizontale, et qui puisse
supporter des températures
€levées.

ATTENTION: les superficies
sur lesquelles la chaleur
peut causer probléme, nous



recommandons d'utiliser un
dessous de table thermo-
isolant.

- Laissez  suffisamment
d’espace au-dessus et sur les
cotés del'appareil pour que l'air
puisse circuler correctement.

- Ne mettez pas en contact
lappareil en marche avec
des rideaux, du papier peint,
torchons, ou toutautre mateériel
inflammable.

-N'utilisez pas l'appareil avec
les mains humides.

-Déroulez complétement le
cordon dalimentation pour
éviter la surchauffe.

-Ne pas laisser la machine en
marche sans surveillance.
ATTENTION: les parois du
friteuse a air chaud peuvent
étre chaudes pendant et aprés
l'utilisation de celui-ci.
-N’introduisez jamais
quelconque accessoire dans
le friteuse a air chaud qui ne
supporte pas de températures
élevées (comme cela peut étre
le cas pour les assiettes en
plastique).

MODE D’EMPLOI

-Avant d'utiliser I'appareil pour la premiére fois
lavezle et faitesde fonctionner a vide pour
éliminer I'odeur de produit neuf.

-Quand I'appareil sera branché, le bouton tactile
lumineux ON/OFF illuminera.

-Appuyez sur le pilote ON/OFF @ et
toutes les options de cuisson, temps et
température apparaitront sur I'écran.

-Pour commencer a enfourner I'aliment, placez
I'aliment a l'intérieur du conteneur en cristal sur
le plateau de cuisson ou de gratinage.

-Versez une cuillere a soupe dhuile, puis
sélectionnez le type de cuisson que vous
désirez

La température et le temps apparaitront
automatiquement sur I'écran.

-Si vous le souhaitez, vous pouvez régler la
température etla minuterie en appuyant sur les
boutons lumineux de I'écran, ou sélectionner
directementle programme de cuisson souhaité.
Une fois 'une des deux options précédentes
sélectionnée, appuyez sur le bouton PLAY
pour commencer la cuisson.

‘NOTE: Vous pouvez refirer le panier pour
vérifier et secouer les ingrédients pendant
le processus de cuisson. Lorsque vous
replacerez le panier, la machine continue de
fonctionner avec les paramétres sélectionnés.
“’appareil s'arréte automatiquement en vous
l'informant gréace a un signal sonore une fois le
temps écoulé.

-Si vous souhaitez interrompre le processus,
appuyez sur le bouton marchefarrét ON/OFF

- Afin déviter de se briler en sortant
'aliment du four, il est conseillé d'ufiliser un
gantde cuisine.

- Aprés chaque ufilisation,
I'appareil du courant électrique.

NETTOYAGE ET STOCKAGE

-Produit congu pour un usage alimentaire.
-Avant chaque usage, ainsi que pour la
premiére ufilisation, nettoyer le produit avec de
léau et du savon.

-Avant de procéder au nettoyage de I'appareil,
assurez-vous que celui-ci soit bien déconnecté
du réseau électrique.

-Laissez refroidir I'appareil avant de procéder a
son nettoyage.

Nutilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ni de
produits qui pourraient endommager I'appareil.
-Pour laver les accessoires, submergezles
d’eau savonneuse etlaissez-les sécher.

-Ne passe pas au lave-vaisselle.

débranchez

13
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-AJOUTEZ DU SAVON (2 ML) ET
REMPLISSEZ LE BAC ET LA GRILLE DE LA
FRITEUSE AVEC DE L’EAU POUR ENLEVER
LES RESTES DE NOURRITURE ET DE
GRAISSE, ALLUMEZ LA FRITEUSE A 180°
ET CHAUFFEZ PENDANT 10 MINUTES, PUIS
UTILISEZ UN CHIFFON DOUX OU DU PAPIER
POUR LASECHER.

NETTOYAGE DES RESISTANCES :

RETIRER LE PLATEAU ET TOURNER LA
FRITEUSE ET NETTOYER LA RESISTANCE
QUAND ELLE FAIT FROID AVEC UNE
SERVIETTE MOUILLEE

-NE JAVIAIS SUBMEREGR L’APPAREIL
DANS LEAU OU DANS TOUT AUTRE
LIQUIDE.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
220-240V ~ 50/60Hz 1450W.

Questo prodotto e conforme alle
direttive 2014/35EU EMC, 2014/30/

C € EU LVD, 2011 /65/EU ROHS.

RECYCLAGE DU PRODUIT -
ENVIRONNEMENT
Ne jetez pas ce produitala poubelle,
E si vous souhaitez vous en
débarrasser, merci de le jeter a la
déchetterie, a I'endroit prévu a cet

effet (directive 2012/96/EU DEEE).

FRIGGITRICE
ARIA

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZ-
ZA

-Leggere attentamente queste
istruzioni prima di utilizzare
l'apparecchio e conservarle per
il futuro utilizzo.

-Si declina qualsiasi
responsabilita  per  ufilizzo
improprio del prodotto, O altri
eventuali utilizzi non descritti in
questo manuale.

-Prima di utilizzare il prodotto per
la prima volta, aprire la scatola e
controllare che larticolo sia in
perfette condizioni. Se cosi non
¢, non utilizzare l'apparecchio e
contattare il rivenditore.

-Questo apparecchio € inteso

AD

esclusivamente  per  uso
domestico. Non utilizzarlo
allaperto.

Non lasciarlo esposto ad agent
climatici come pioggia, neve,
sole, ecc.

-Questo  apparecchio  puo
essere usato da bambini con
un’eta a partire da 8 anni e da
persone con capacita fisiche,
sensoriali o mentali ridotte
O mancante di esperienza e



conoscenze, se sono sotto la
supervisione di altri o hanno
ricevuto le istruzioni appropriate
riguardo allusodell'apparecchio
in modo sicuro e comprendono
i pericoli che esso implica. |
bambini non devono giocare
con l'apparecchio. La pulizia e
la manutenzione da realizzare
da parte dell'utente non devono
essere a carico di bambini,
a meno che abbiano uneta
superiore a 8 anni e siano sotto
la supervisione di altri.

-Tenere I'apparecchio fuori dalla
portata di bambini di etainferiore
a8anni.

-Evitare gli urti o qualsiasi caduta
dell'apparecchio.

-Primadi collegarel'apparecchio
allarete elettrica, verificare cheil
cavo e la spina siano in perfette
condizioni.

-Se si rileva che il cavo di
alimentazione o la spina sono
danneggiati, non utilizzare
lapparecchio né cercare di
sostituire il cavo. Rivolgersi
direttamente al servizio tecnico
autorizzato di JOCCA dove
verra sostituito correttamente.

-ll cavo di alimentazione non puo
entrare in contatto o stare vicino

alle parti calde dell’apparecchio.
-Non immergere l'apparecchio
nellacqua o altri liquidi.

-Per disinserire la spina, non
tirare il filo elettrico.

-Se l'apparecchio & caduto a
terra, in acqua o altro liquido,
non utlizzarlo né tentare di
ripararlo, ma portarlo al servizio
tecnico JOCCA.

-Non spostare l'apparecchio
quando ein funzione,

né toccare le parti calde
dellapparecchio; potrebbe
causare danni e ustioni.

-Non lasciare mai il cavo appeso
a contatto con superfici calde.
-Per la propria sicurezza e
per il corretto funzionamento

dellapparecchio, utilizzare
sempre accessori e
parti di ricambio proprie

dell'apparecchio JOCCA.

-Si sconsiglia 'uso di adattatori,
spine efo prolunghe. Se questi
elementi fossero indispensabili,
utilizzare solo adattatori singoli
o multipli e prolunghe conformi
alle normative di sicurezza
vigenti, facendo attenzione a
non superare il limite di potenza
indicato sull'adattatore e/o sulla
prolunga.
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-Posizionare l'apparecchio
su una superficie asciutta,
piana e stabile, la quale possa
sopportare alte temperature.
-ATTENZIONE: In superfici nelle
quali il calore possa costituire
un problema, si raccomanda
di utiizzare uno spessore
termoisolante.

-Lasciare spazio sufficiente al di
sopra e ai lati dellapparecchio
per una corretta circolazione
dell'aria.

-Evitare che I apparecchio
venga a contatto con tende,
carta od altro materiale

infiammabile durante I uso.
-Non usare I'apparecchio con le
mani oi piedi umidi né coni piedi
scalzi.

-Srotolareil cavocompletamente
per evitare surriscaldamento.
-Non lasciare l'apparecchio in
funzione senza supervisione.
-ATTENZIONE: le pareti dela
friggitrice  possono  risultare
molto caldi durante e dopo l'uso
dell'apparecchio.

-Non mettere mai nella friggitrice
accessori che non siano
resistenti alle alte temperature o
adatti al forno (come utensili di

lastica).
STRUZIONI D’USO

-Prima di usare I'apparecchio per la prima volta
puliflo con un panno unido e lasciarlo asciugare.
-Una volta inserita la spina alla corrente elettrica, il
tasto tattile luminoso ON/OFF (())si accendera.
-Premere il tasto ONJOFF @ e sul display
digitale appariranno  tutte le opzoni di
cottura, tempo e temperatura.

-Per awviare la fittura, posizionare gli alimenti
allinteno del contenitore di corrispondenza.
Aggiungere un cucchiaio di olio, quindi
selezionare il tipo di alimento che si desidera
cucinare.

-La temperatura e il tempo di cottura appariranno
automaticamente sullo schermo.

-Se lo preferisce, puo regolare la temperatura e il
tempo premendo i tasti luminosi dello schermo, o
selezionare il programma preselezionato.

-Una volta selezionata una delle due opzoni
sopracitate, dovra premere il tasto PLAY (»i)e la
cottura avra inizio.

*NOTA: ¢ anche possibile rimuovere il cestello
per confrollare e scuotere gli ingredienti durante
il processo di cottura. Quando si sostituisce il
cestello, lamacchina continuera a funzionare con
leimpostazioni selezionate.

L’apparato si fermera automaticamente ed
emettera un segnale acustico quandoil tempo &
scaduto.

-Se si desidera interrompere il processo, premere
@ulsante di accensione | spegnimento ON/OFF

-Al fine di evitare ustioni al momento di estrarre
fuori gli alimenti si consiglia di usare guanti da
cucina.

-Dopo ogni uso, scollegare I'apparecchio dalla
rete eletfrica.

PULIZIA E DEPOSITO

-Prodotto per uso alimentare.

-Prima delluso lavare accuratamente il prodotto
con acqua e sapone.

-Prima di effettuare la cura o manutenzione
assicurarsi che I'apparecchio non sia collegato
allarete eletfrica.

-Lasciare raffreddare I' apparecchio prima di
procedere alla sua pulizia.

-Non usare detergenti abrasivi ne prodotti che
possano danneggiare I'apparecchio.

-Per pulire gli accessori, immergerli sotto acqua
con sapone e farli asciugare.

-Non lavabile in lavastoviglie

AGGIUNGERE SAPONE (2 ML), RIEMPIRE



LA VASCHETTA E LA GRIGLIA DELLA
FRIGGITRICE CON ACQUA PER ELIMINARE
| RESTI DI CIBO E GRASSO, ACCENDERE
LA FRIGGITRICE A 180° E SCALDARE PER
10 MINUTI, QUINDI UTILIZZARE UN PANNO
MORBIDO O CARTA PER ASCIUGARE
VASCHETTAE GRIGLIA

PULIZIADI RESISTENZA:

- RIMUOVERE LA VASSOIO E GIRARE LA
FRIGGITRICE E PULIRE LA RESISTENZA
QUANDO E FREDDA CON UN PANNO
BAGNATO.

-NON IMMERGERE MAI L’APPARECCHIO IN
ACQUA O ALTRO LIQUIDO.

DATI TECNICI

220-240V ~ 50/60Hz 1450W.
Questo prodotto & conforme alle
direttive 2014/35[EU EMC, 2014/30[EU

c € LVD, 2011 /65[EU ROHS.

RICICLAGGIO DEL PRODOTTO -
RISPETTO PER L'AMBIENTE

Non gettare questo prodotto nella
spazzatura alla fine della sua vita utile.
Portarlo in un punto di raccolta rifiuti,
destinato a questo scopo (soggetto
alla direttiva RAEE 2012/96/UE).

FRITADEIRA DE AR

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGU-
RANCA

-Estas instrugbes sdo muito
importantes. Leia atentamente
este manual de instrucdes antes
de utilizar o aparelho, e guarde-o
a mao para posteriores
consultas.

-AJOCCAnNao seresponsabiliza
por uma utilizagdo inadequada
do produto, ou qualquer outra
utlizagio que nado esteja
descrita neste manual.

-Antes de utilizar o aparelho
pela primeira vez, desembale o
produto e verifique que esta em
perfeito estado. Caso contrario,
nao utilize o aparelho e dirija-se
a JOCCA, visto que a garantia
cobre qualquer dano de origem
ou defeito de fabrico.

-Este produto s6 esta indicado
para uso doméstico. Nao utilizar
o aparelho ao ar livre. Nao
utilize aparelho a intempérie.
Nao deixe o aparelho exposto a
agentes climaticos como chuva,
neve, sol, efc.

-Este aparelho pode ser
utlizado por criangas com
idade de 8 anos e superior e
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pessoas com capacidades
fisicas, sensoriais ou mentais
reduzidas ou falta de
experiéncia e conhecimento,
se lhes é dada a supervisdo
ou instrugbes apropriadas
relativamente ao uso do
aparelho de uma maneira
segura e compreendem
os perigos que envolve. As
criangas nao devem brincar
com o aparelho. A limpeza
e a manutencdo a realizar
pelo utilizador ndo devem ser
realizadas pelas criancas, a
menos que sejam maiores
de 8 anos e estejam sob
supervisao.

-Manter o aparelho fora
do alcance das criancas
menores de 8 anos.

-As criangas devem ser
supervisionadas para
assegurar que nao brincam
com o aparelho.

-Antes de ligar o aparelho a
rede eléctrica, verifique que
o cabo e a ficha estdo em
perfeito estado.

-Se detectar que o cabo de
alimentacao ou a ficha estao
danificados, nao utilize o
aparelho, nem tente substitui-

los por si proprio. Dirija-se
directamente ao servico
técnico autorizado de JOCCA
onde os podem substituir
correctamente.

-O cabo de alimentag¢do nao
pode estar nem em contato
nem perto das partes quentes
do aparelho.

-Nao coloque o aparelho nem
nenhuma parte do mesmo
dentro de agua ou outro
liquido.

-Para desligar o aparelho da
rede eléctrica,ndo puxe do
cabo, puxe sempre da ficha.
-Se o0 seu aparelho sofreu
uma queda ou caiu agua ou
outro liquido em cima dele,
nao o utilize nem tente repara-
lo. Leve-o ao servigo técnico
da JOCCA.

-Nao movimente o aparelho
quando este estiver a
funcionar, nem toque nas
partes quentes do mesmo,
dado que pode provocar
danos e queimaduras.
-Nunca deixe o cabo do
aparelho pendurado nem em
contato com partes quentes.
-Para sua seguranca e um
melhor funcionamento do



aparelho, utilize sempre
acessorios fornecidas pela
JOCCA. Desaconselhamos
o0 uso de adaptadores,
fichas efou cabos de exten-
sdo. Se esses elementos
fossem indispensaveis, use
apenas adaptadores simples
ou multiplos e extensbes
que respeitem as normas
de seguranga vigentes,
tentando nao ultrapassar o
limite de poténcia indicado no
adaptador efou no cabo de
extensao.

-Utlize o aparelho numa
superficie plana, lisa,
horizontal e que possa
suportar altas temperaturas.
ATENCAO: Em superficies
em que o calor pode ser um
problema, recomenda-se
utilizar uma almofada termo-
isolante.

-Deixe espago suficiente por
cima e laterais do aparelho
para uma correta circulagao
doar.

-Nao permita que o aparelho
entre em contato com
cortinas, papéis pintados,
panos de cozinha, ou outros
materiais inflamaveis durante

o funcionamento.

-Nao use o aparelho com as
maos himidas ou com os pés
descalcos.

-Desenrole  completamente
0 cabo de alimentacao para
evitar o superaquecimento.
-Nao deixar a maquina
funcionando sem supervis&o.
ATENCAO: As paredes da
fritadeira podem ficar quentes
durante e ap6s o uso.

-Nunca insira  nenhum
acessorio na fritadeira de ar
quente que naoresista a altas
temperaturas (como pode ser
o caso de placas de plastico).

MODO DE UTILIZACAO

-Antes de utilizar o aparelho por primeira
vez, limpé-o com um pano himido e o faga
funcionar em vazio para eliminar o cheiro a
artigo novo.

Quando ligar o aparelho a elefricidade
iluminara-se o bot3o tactil ON/OFF

-Aperte o ponto ON/OFF @ e
aparecera sobre o ecra digital todas as
opciones de cozedura, tempo e temperatura.
-A pega dispde de um botao de seguranca
que evita que a tampa mova-se durante o seu
funcionamento.

-Para comegar a fritarfassar, coloque o
alimento no interior da gaveta de cozedura.
Adicionar uma colher de o6leo, depois
selecione o tipo de alimento desejado.
-Automaticamente aparecera no ecrd, a
temperatura e o tempo.

-Se desejar, podera ajustar a temperatura e o
tempo pressionando os pilotos luminosos do
ecra ou selecionar o programa de cozimento
predeterminado.

-Quando selecionado qualquer das opgdes
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eriores, devera pressionar o botdo PLAY
einiciara o cozimento.

-NOTA: Vocé também pode remover a cesta
para verificar e agitar os ingredientes durante
o processo de cozimento. Quando a cesta for
colocada novamente, a maquina confinuara a
operar com as configuragdes selecionadas.
-O aparelho se parara automaticamente,
avisando através de um sinal acustico quando
o tempo expirar.

-No caso de desejar interromper o processo,
aperte o botao de ligado/desligado ON/OFF

d

-Para evitar queimaduras ao extrair o
alimento, aconselhase utilizar luvas de
cozinha.

-Depois de cada uso, desligue o aparelho da
corrente elétrica.

LIMPEZA E ARMAZENAMENTO
-Produto para uso alimenticio.

-Antes de cada uso, limpar o produto com
agua e sabao.

-Antes de limpar o aparelho, assegure-se de
que este esta desliga-do da rede eléctrica.
-Deixe o aparelho arrefecer antes de o limpar.
-Nao utilize detergentes abrasivos mergulhe-
os em agua com sabdo/detergende de loicas
e deixa-os secar.

-Para limpar os acessorios, submerjalos em
agua saponacea e deixelos secar.

-N&o lavavel namaquina de lavar louga
-ADICIONE SABAO (2 ML) E ENCHA A
BANDEJA E A GRELHA DA FRITADEIRA
COM AGUA PARA RETIRAR OS RESTOS
DE COMIDA E GORDURA, LIGUE A
FRITADEIRA A 180° E AQUEGA POR 10
MINUTOS, DEPOIS USE UM PANO MACIO
OU PAPEL PARASECA-LA

LIMPEZA DE RESISTENCIA:

RETIRE A BANDEJA E LIGUE A
FRITADEIRA E LIMPE A RESISTENCIA
QUANDO ESTIVER FRIA COM UMA
TOALHAMOLHADA.

NUNCA MERGULHE O APARELHO
DENTRO DE AGUA OU DE OUTROLIQUIDO.

DADOS TECNICOS
220-240V ~ 50/60Hz 1450W.

Este produto estd conforme as
C E diretrizes 2014/35/EU EMC, 2014/30/
EU LVD, 2011 65/EU ROHS.

RECICLAGEM DO PRODUTO - MEIO
AMBIENTE
Quando finalizada a vida util deste
produto, devera ser deitado foraem
um ponto especifico de recolha
para este tipo de residuos. Nunca
HEEEE em um lugar ndo habilitado para
este fim. (sujeito a diretriz 2012/96/
EU RAEE).



HORKOVZDUSNA
FRITEZA

BEZPECNQSTNI
UPOZORNENI

- Tyto pokyny jsou velmi
dulezitt. Pred pouzitim
spotfebice si peclivé prectéte
tento navod k pouziti a méjte
i€j po ruce, abyste se do néj
mohli kdykoli podivat.
-JOCCA odmita jakoukoli
odpovédnost za nespravné
pouziti  produktu  nebo
jakékoli jiné pouziti, které
neni popsano v této pfirucce.
-Pfed  prvnim  pouzitim
vyrobku vybalte vyrobek
a zkontrolujte, zda je v
bezvadném stavu. Pokud
ne, spotfebi¢ nepouzivejte a
kontaktujte Vaseho prodejce.
- Tento vyrobek je urCen
pouze pro domaci pouziti.
Nepouzivejte zarizeni
venku. Nevystavujte zafizeni
klimatickym ~ viivdm, jako
je dést, snih, slunce atd.
Jsou Skodlivé pro provozni
podminky zafizeni.

- Tento spotfebi€ mohou
pouzivat déti od 8 a vice let,
jakoziosobamisezdravotnim

postizenim, osobami se
snizenymi smyslovymi nebo
dusevnimi schopnostmi,
osobami s nedostatkem
zkuSenosti a znalosti, pokud
jim byl spolehlivé poskytnut
pfislusny dohled a navod k
pouZiti a chapou nebezpedi,
které s sebou nese. Cisténi
a udrzbu mohou provadét
pouze dospély uZivatele,
nesmi byt provadéna détmi,
pouze v pfipadé, Ze je jim
vice nez 8 let a pouze pod
dohledem.

- Udrzujte spotfebi¢ a jeho
kabel mimo dosah déti
miladsich 8 let.

- Déti by mély byt pod
dohledem, aby bylo
zajisténo, Ze si se zafizenim
nebudou hrat.

-Pfed pfipojenim spotiebice
k elektrické siti zkontrolujte,
zda jsou kabel a zastrCka v
perfektnim stavu.

-Pokud Zjistite, Ze jsou
napajeci kabel nebo zastrcka
poskozeny, nepouzivejte
spotiebi¢ a nepokousejte se
kabel vyménit sami. Obratte
se pfimo na autorizovany
technicky servis. Nedovolte,

21



22

aby se napajeci kabel
dotykal horkych Casti
spotfebice.

- Neponotujte spotfebic
ani zadnou jeho ¢ast do
vody nebo jiné kapaliny.

- Pfiodpojovani spotfebice
ze sité netahejte za
kabel, vZdy vytahujte za
zastrcku.

-Pokud vas spotiebic
spad|, spadl do vody nebo
jiné kapaliny, nepouZivejte
jej ani se jej nepokousejte
opravit. Odneste jej do
technické sluzby JOCCA.
- Nepremistujte spotfebic,
kdyzZ je v provozu, ani se
nedotykejte horkych Casti
spotfebice, mohlo by dojit
k poskozeni a popaleni.

- Nikdy nenechavejte
kabel spotfebice viset
nebo v kontaktu s horkymi
Castmi.

- Pro vaSi bezpecnost
a pro spravnou funkci
spotiebice vzdy
pouzivejte nahradni dily
a prislusenstvi JOCCA.
Nedoporucdujeme
pouzivat adaptéry,
zastrcky a/nebo

prodluzovaci kabely.
Pokud tyto prvky

jsou nezbytné, pouZivejte
pouze jeden adaptér
a prodluzovaci kabel,
které  splfiuji  platné
bezpecnostni normy,

a Uujistéte se, Ze neni
pfekroCen limit napajeni

uvedeny na adaptéru
alnebo  prodluzovacim
kabelu.

- Spotfebi¢ pouZivejte
na rovném, hladkém a

vodorovném povrchu,
ktery snese  vysoké
teploty.

POZOR: Vzdy pouzivejte
podloZku, teplo by mohlo
poskodit jakykoli jemny
povrch.

- Nad a kolem spotfebice
ponechte dostatecny
prostor, aby vzduch mohl
spravné cirkulovat.

- Zabranite  kontaktu
spotfebiCe se zavésy,
tapetami, utérkami nebo
jinymi hoflavymi materialy,
kdyz je pouzivan.

- NepouZivejte pfistroj s
mokryma rukama a bosi.
- Uplné odviite napajeci



kabel,
pfehrati.
- Nenechavejte stroj v
chodu bez dozoru.
VAROVANI!: Stény fritézy
se mohou béhem a po
pouziti zahfat.

-Nikdy nevkladejte do
horkovzdusné fritézy
zadné prisluSenstvi,
které neodold vysokym
teplotam (jako tomu muze
byt u plastovych desek).

aby nedosSlo k

NAVOD K POUZITI

-Pfed prvnim pouzitim spotfebi¢ oCistéte
navihéenym hadiikem a spustte jej
naprazdno, abyste odstranili novy
zapach.

-Kdyz pfipojite spotfebi€ k elektrické siti,
rozsviti se_osvétlené dotykové tlacitko
ON/OFF \Y.

-Stisknéte kontrolku ON/OFF () a na
digitalni obrazovce se objevi
v8echny moznosti vareni, ¢as a teplota.
-Chcete-li zacit smazit jidlo, viozte jidlo do
vamé nadoby. Pfidejte IZici oleje a poté
vyberte poZzadovany druh jidla.

- Teplota a €as se automaticky zobrazi na
obrazovce.

-Pokud si piejete, miZete upravit teplotu
a Cas stisknutim kontrolek na obrazovce
nebo zvolit vychozi program vareni.
Jakmile vyberete kteroukoli ze dvou
predchozich Zznosti, musite stisknout
tlaCitko PLAY \*Va zadit vaiit.
POZNAMKA: Muzete také vyjmout
panev a zkontrolovat a promichat
ingredience béhem procesu vareni. Kdyz
kyvetu vyménite, pfistroj bude nadale

pracovat se zvolenym nastavenim.

- Zafizeni se automaticky zastavi a
upozori vas akustickym  signalem,
jakmile ¢as skonéi.

-Pokud chcete proces prerusit, stisknéte
tladitko ON/OF .

-Abyste predesli popaleni
pfi vytahovani potravin, doporucujeme
pouzit chriapku do trouby.

-Po kazdém pouZiti odpojte spotfebi¢ z
elektrické zasuvky.

CISTENI A SKLADOVANI

-Vyrobek pro potravinarské pouZiti.

-Pfed kazdym pouzitim i pfed prvnim
umyjte vyrobek mydlem a vodou.

-Pred cisténim spotfebice se ujistéte, ze
je odpojen od sité.
-Pfed  CiSténim
vychladnout.
-Nepouzivejte abrazivni Cistici prostfedky
nebo vyrobky, které by mohly spotrebi¢
poskodit.

- Pro ¢isténi prisluSenstvi je ponoite do
mydlové vody a nechte pozdé&ji uschnout.
-Neni vhodné do my¢ky nadobi
-PRIDEJTE MYDLO (2 ML) ANAPLNTE
PLECH A MRIZKU FRITEZY VODOU,
ABYSTE ODSTRANILI ZBYTKY JIDLA
A TUKU, ZAPNETE FRITEZU NA 180°
A ZAHRIVEJTE 10 MINUT, POTE JI
OSUSTE MEKKYM HADRIKEM NEBO
PAPIREM.

ODOLNE CISTENI:

VYJMETE PODNACKU A OTOCTE
FRITEZUAVYCISTETE ODPOR, KDYZ
JE STUDENY VLHKYM UTERKEM.

- NIKDY NEPONORUJTE SPOTREBIC
DO VODY ANI JINE KAPALINY.

nechejte  spotfebic

TECHNICKA DATA
220-240V ~ 50/60Hz 1450W.

Tento produkt je v souladu se
c € smémicemi 2014/35/EU EMC,
2014/30 / EU LVD, 2011 /65 /
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EU ROHS.

RECYKLACE PRODUKTU -
ZIVOTNi PROSTREDI

Nevyhazujte tento vyrobek na

konci jeho Zivotnosti do koSe.

Odneste jej na sbémé misto

' odpadu, které je k tomu uréeno

(v souladu se smémici EU

2012/96 / EU WEEE).













JoccA’

HOME & LIFE

* (EN) Thank you for your purchase we are confident that you will be satisfied with this item:
customerservice@jocca.co.uk

* (ES) JOCCA le agradece la confianza depositada en nuestros productos y estamos seguros de que
quedard completamente satisfecho con cualquiera de éstos. Para atender mejor todas sus dudas y
necesidades, el servicio de atencion al cliente de JOCCA queda a su plena disposicion para
solucionar cualquier consulta:
atencionalcliente@jocca.es

« (FR) JOCCA, vous remercie pour votre confiance dans nos produits et nous sommes sirs que vous
serez complétement satisfaits de nos produits:
atencionalcliente@jocca.eu

* (IT) JOCCA ringrazia per la fiducia accordata nell’acquisto di un nostro prodotto, garantendo la
pib completa soddisfazione dei nostri clienti.Per rispondere al meglio a dubbi e necessitd, il servizio
di assistenza al cliente JOCCA rimane a completa disposizione:

atencionalcliente@jocca.eu

* (PT) JOCCA agradece a confianca depositada na compra do nosso produto e temos a certeza de
ird ficar satfisfeito com qualquer um dos nossos productos dos nossos produtos:
atencionalcliente@jocca.es

* (DE) JOCCA dank lhnen fir das Vertrauen in den Kauf unserer Produkte. Wir werden uns kimern
dass Sie immer mit unseren Produkten zufriedensind:
atencionalcliente@jocca.eu

* (NL) JOCCA dankt u voor het vertrouwen in onze producten, wij zijn er zeker van dat u volstrekt
tevreden zal zijn met uw aankoop. Om nog beter aan uw behoeften te voldoen, staat de
klantenservice van JOCCA ter beschikking voor vragen en advies:

atencionalcliente@jocca.eu

* (PL) JOCCA dziekuje za zaufanie, jakim obdarzyliscie Panstwo nasze produkty i jestesmy
pewni, ze bedziecie w petni zadowoleni z kazdego z nich. Dziat obstugi klienta JOCCA jest do
Panstwa dyspozycji, aby odpowiedzie¢ na wszelkie pytania i watpliwosci.
atencionalcliente@jocca.eu

* (RO) JOCCA va multumeste pentru increderea acordata suntem siguri ca veti fi zmultumiti
cu oricare dintre produsele noastre: atencionalcliente@jocca.eu
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